TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM678378

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skybridge Global, Inc.		10/01/2021	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Skyhbridge Resources, LLC
Street Address:	1715 N Westshore Blvd
Internal Address:	#175
City:	Татра
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33607
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5842907	SKYBRIDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7703955921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7703955920

Email: service@addipvalue.com

Mark L. Seigel Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1397 Carroll Dr NW Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30318

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark L. Seigel	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark L. Seigel/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=SKYBRIDGE Trademark Assignment - signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007439 FRAME: 0445

900647101

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Skybridge Global, Inc., ("Assignor") a Georgia corporation with its principal place of business at 375 Northridge Rd, Ste 400, Atlanta, GA 30350, owns the mark SKYBRIDGE (the "Mark"), and has registered the Mark in the following jurisdictions:

Country	Registration No.
United States	5842907
India	4122429
India	4122430

(Collectively "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Skybridge Resources, LLC ("Assignee") a Florida limited liability company with its principal place of business at 1715 N. Westshore Blvd #175, Tampa, FL, 33607 desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the Registrations, and the goodwill associated with the Mark for the services set forth in the Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for \$10 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registrations, together with all of the goodwill symbolized by the Mark for the services set forth in the Registrations, including the right to sue for past infringement.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, and that I signed this Trademark Assignment on the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR Skybridge Global, Inc.		
Satish Shah		
CEO	10/01/2021	
Effective Date:	10/01/2021	

RECORDED: 10/01/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007439 FRAME: 0446